## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WET Enterprises, Inc.		11/30/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WET	
Street Address:	10817 Sherman Way	
City:	Sun Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91352	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1945241	WET DESIGN
Registration Number:	1391180	WET
Registration Number:	2475189	WET
Registration Number:	2445971	WET
Registration Number:	2454826	WET
Registration Number:	2767094	WET
Registration Number:	4183594	WET
Registration Number:	1474503	WETCARE
Registration Number:	2427172	WETNET
Registration Number:	2005869	WET LABS
Registration Number:	1581125	WET LABS
Registration Number:	1391182	WET ENTERPRISES

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0336

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-282-2000 x2143
Email: krogers@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: Melanie Howard

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard
Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214069-10015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Howard
Signature:	/Melanie Howard/
Date:	09/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011 Name Change#page1.tif source=2011 Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0337



1218057

WIET

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0 2 2011

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- I, Mark W. Fuller, the undersigned, hereby certify as follows:
- 1 I am the President, the Secretary, the only Board member and only Shareholder of WET Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2 The First Article of the Articles of Incorporation, filed December 6, 1983 (and Article One of the Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed September 18, 1995) of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of this corporation is WET.
- 3 This amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4 This amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 3,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of this amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

PRESIDENT

<u>, w</u>

11/30/11

SECRETAR

Mark W. Fuller

printed name

11/, 30/1

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SEP 2 6 2012

Date:\_

HC~

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 09/28/2012